City of

Washington

Est. 1825

Mayor

Lilija V. Stevens

CITY CLERK
Valeri Brod

CITY TREASURER

Carol Crocker

CITY ADMINISTRATOR

Dennis Carr

CHIEF OF POLICE
Jeff Stevens

CITY COUNCIL

Todd P. Sluder - Ward |

Paula Johnson - Ward |

Michael Ernst - Ward Il

Jamie Smith - Ward Il

Brandon Moss - Ward Il

Bobby Martin - Ward llI

Gary Michael Mclintyre - Ward IV
John Blundy - Ward IV

CITY COLLECTOR
Valeri Brod

BUDGET OFFICER

Joanie Baxter

POLICE PENSION BOARD

Jim Fussner (elected by retirees/beneficiaries)
Brian Simpson (elected by police)

Zach Bean (elected by police)

Ellen Dingledine (appointed by mayor)
Doug Brod (appointed by mayor)

BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS
Paula Balistreri

Gerald Storer

Michael Vaughn

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
Mike Burdette, Chairman

Glen Williams

Louis Milot

Tom Reeder

Hans Ritter

Stephen Scott

John Shelton

Elected
05/05/2025

Elected
05/05/2025

Appointed
05/05/2025

Employment
05/05/2025

Employment
06/09/2025

Elected
05/05/2025
05/05/2025
05/05/2025
05/01/2023
05/05/2025
05/01/2023
05/05/2025
05/01/2023

Appointed
05/05/2025

Appointed
05/05/2025

Elected/Appointed
05/2025
05/2025
05/2025
05/2024
05/2025

Appointed
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025

Appointed
05/01/2023
05/03/2021
05/03/2021
05/01/2023
05/03/2021
05/01/2023
05/01/2023

2025 CITY OF WASHINGTON
ELECTED AND APPOINTED POSITIONS

The names on this list are subject to change based on term expirations and resignations.

Term Expires
05/07/2029

Term Expires
05/07/2029

Term Expires
05/07/2029

Contract Exp.
TBD

Contract Exp.
05/07/2029

Term Expires
05/07/2029
05/03/2027
05/07/2029
05/03/2027
05/07/2029
05/03/2027
5/07/2029
05/03/2027

Term Expires
05/04/2026

Term Expires
05/04/2026

Term Expires
05/2027
05/2027
05/2027
05/2026
05/2027

Term Expires
07/2028
07/2028
07/2028

Term Expires
05/01/2028
05/04/2026
05/04/2026
05/01/2028
05/04/2026
05/01/2028
05/01/2028

4 Year Terms
Elected 2025

4 Year Terms
Appointed 2020; Elected 2021, 25

4 Year Terms
Appointed 2021; Elected 25

By Contract
Appointed Interim

By Contract

8 Members, 4 Year Terms
Elected 2025

Appointed 2025

Elected 2025

Elected 2023

Elected 2025

Elected 2023

Elected to 2-year term 2023; 25
Appointed 2020; Elected 2023

1 Year Term, Annual Appointment

1 Year Term, Annual Appointment

5 Members, 2 Year Terms

3 Members, 3 Year Terms and when a replacement is found

7 Members, 5 Year Terms

Updated: July 22, 2025



LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
Mayor

Jeff Stevens, Police Chief

Dennis Carr (Interim)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMM
Lisa Uphoff

vacant

vacant

vacant

vacant

vacant

vacant

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMM
Johnathan Neis

Don Livengood Jr.

Shelly Marshall

Denny Dingledine

vacant

vacant

Christian Lane

BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW
Tom Reeder

Dave Roth

Steve Wetterauer

vacant

vacant

FIRE BOARD
(Operates Independently of the City)

Cliff Otto
Jeff Labuz

CEMETERY BOARD OF MANAGERS
Bob Linsley

Carol Moss

Don Twaddle

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
Mayor

Police Chief

Jim Lindgard

TREE BOARD
vacant
vacant
vacant
vacant
vacant

JOINT REVIEW BOARD (DOWNTOWN TIF)

Appointed
05/05/2025
05/02/2025
09/16/2024

Appointed
03/15/2021

Appointed
07/15/2024
08/19/2024
07/15/2024
10/04/2021

07/21/2025

Appointed
No info found
No info found
No info found

Appointed

02/03/2025
02/20/2023

Appointed
03/17/2025
02/2024
05/05/25

Appointed as needed
05/05/2025
05/05/2025

No info found

Appointed

Term Expires
Ex Officio
05/01/2028
2027 or TBD

Term Expires
05/04/2026

Term Expires
07/15/2027
08/19/2027
07/15/2027
sent letter

07/2028

Term Expires

Term Expires

02/01/2028
02/01/2026

Term Expires
05/04/2026
05/03/2027
05/01/2028

Term Expires

Term Expires

3 Members, 3 Year Terms (Mayor Manier, Commissioner)

7 Members, 5 Year Terms

7 Members, 3 Year Terms, 2 Term Limit
1t term

1stterm

1t term

1t term-may be reappointed for a 2" term

1stterm

5 Members, 5 Year Terms

5 Members, 3 Year Terms (provided are the city appointed positions)

Appointed by the City of Washington for At Large position
Appointed by The City of Washington

3 Members, 3 Year Terms, appointed by mayor (staggered annually)

Filling vacant term

Minimum 3 Members (More if Needed), 3 Year Terms

5 Members, 3 Year Terms (1%t Year is Staggered)
expires after 1 year then traditional 3-year terms
expires after 1 year then traditional 3-year terms
expires after 2 years then traditional 3-year terms
expires after 3 years then traditional 3-year terms
expires after 3 years then traditional 3-year terms

10 Members, 3 Year Terms or Until Successors Have Been Appointed

This board runs independently from the City and is comprised of several taxing bodies, including: Community College District, Elementary School District 52, High School District 308, Park
District, Library District, Washington Township, Fire Protection District, Tazewell County, Representative Selected by the City, and a public member selected by a majority vote of the Board

members present and voting.

Updated: July 22, 2025



