

John Shelton

## 2025 CITY OF WASHINGTON ELECTED AND APPOINTED POSITIONS

The names on this list are subject to change based on term expirations and resignations.

			=
Mayor	Elected	Term Expires	4 Year Terms
Lilija V. Stevens	05/05/2025	05/07/2029	Elected 2025
CITY CLERK	Elected	Term Expires	4 Year Terms
Valeri Brod	05/05/2025	05/07/2029	Appointed 2020; Elected 2021, 25
[			I
CITY TREASURER	Appointed	Term Expires	4 Year Terms
Carol Crocker	05/05/2025	05/07/2029	Appointed 2021; Elected 25
CITY ADMINISTRATOR	Employment	Contract Exp.	By Contract
Dennis Carr	05/05/2025	TBD	Appointed Interim
CHIEF OF POLICE	Fuerales une eust	Combined Fire	Die Combrant
	Employment	Contract Exp.	By Contract
Jeff Stevens	06/09/2025	05/07/2029	
CITY COUNCIL	Elected	Term Expires	8 Members, 4 Year Terms
Todd P. Sluder - Ward I	05/05/2025	05/07/2029	Elected 2025
Paula Johnson - Ward I	05/05/2025	05/03/2027	Appointed 2025
Michael Ernst - Ward II		05/03/2027	Elected 2025
Jamie Smith - Ward II	05/05/2025 05/01/2023	05/07/2029	Elected 2023
Brandon Moss - Ward III	05/05/2025	05/03/2027	Elected 2025
Bobby Martin - Ward III	05/01/2023	05/07/2023	Elected 2023
Gary Michael McIntyre - Ward IV	05/05/2025	5/07/2029	Elected to 2-year term 2023; 25
John Blundy - Ward IV	05/01/2023	05/03/2027	Appointed 2020; Elected 2023
John Blandy - Ward IV	05/01/2025	03/03/2027	Appointed 2020, Elected 2025
CITY COLLECTOR	Appointed	Term Expires	1 Year Term, Annual Appointment
Valeri Brod	05/05/2025	05/04/2026	Filled by City Clerk
	, ,		* *
BUDGET OFFICER	Appointed	Term Expires	1 Year Term, Annual Appointment
Joanie Baxter	05/05/2025	05/04/2026	
POLICE PENSION BOARD	Elected/Appointed	Term Expires	5 Members, 2 Year Terms
Jim Fussner (elected by retirees/beneficiaries)	05/2025	05/2027	City Treasurer: Carol Crocker, Ex Officio Member
Brian Simpson (elected by police)	05/2025	05/2027	Staff Liaison: Joanie Baxter, Finance Director
Zach Bean (elected by police)	05/2025	05/2027	
Ellen Dingledine (appointed by mayor)	05/2024	05/2026	
Doug Brod (appointed by mayor)	05/2025	05/2027	
	ı		
BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS	Appointed	Term Expires	3 Members, 3 Year Terms <u>and</u> when a replacement is found
Paula Balistreri	07/21/2025	07/2028	
Gerald Storer	07/21/2025	07/2028	
Michael Vaughn	07/21/2025	07/2028	
PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION	Appointed	Term Expires	7 Members, 5 Year Terms
Mike Burdette, Chairman	05/01/2023	05/01/2028	Staff Liaison: Jon Oliphant, P&D Director
Glen Williams	05/03/2021	05/04/2026	
Louis Milot	05/03/2021	05/04/2026	
Tom Reeder	05/01/2023	05/01/2028	
Hans Ritter	05/03/2021	05/04/2026	
Stephen Scott	05/01/2023	05/01/2028	
John Chaltan	05/01/2022	05/01/2020	I and the second

05/01/2023

05/01/2028

LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION	Appointed	Term Expires	3 Members, 3 Year Terms (Mayor Manier, Commissioner)
Mayor	05/05/2025	Ex Officio	Administration: Valeri Brod, City Clerk
Jeff Stevens, Police Chief	05/02/2025	05/01/2028	
Dennis Carr (Interim)	09/16/2024	2027 or TBD	

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMM	Appointed	Term Expires	7 Members, 5 Year Terms
Lisa Uphoff	03/15/2021	05/04/2026	Staff Liaison: Jon Oliphant, P&D Director
vacant			City Administrator
vacant			Maureen Lyons, Executive Assistant
vacant			

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMM	Appointed	Term Expires	7 Members, 3 Year Terms, 2 Term Limit
Johnathan Neis	07/15/2024	07/15/2027	1st term Staff Liaison: Jon Oliphant, P&D Director
Don Livengood Jr.	08/19/2024	08/19/2027	1st term
Shelly Marshall	07/15/2024	07/15/2027	1st term
Denny Dingledine	10/04/2021	<mark>sent letter</mark>	1 <sup>st</sup> term-may be reappointed for a 2 <sup>nd</sup> term
vacant			
<mark>vacant</mark>			
Christian Lane	07/21/2025	07/2028	1st term

BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW	Appointed	Term Expires	5 Members, 5 Year Terms
Tom Reeder	No info found		Staff Liaison: Jon Oliphant, P&D Director
Dave Roth	No info found		No recent activity
Steve Wetterauer	No info found		Staff fulfills current need
vacant			
vacant			

FIRE BOARD (Operates Independently of the City)	Appointed	Term Expires	5 Members, 3 Year Terms (provided are the city appointed positions)
Cliff Otto	02/03/2025	02/01/2028	Appointed by the City of Washington for At Large position
Jeff Labuz	02/20/2023	02/01/2026	Appointed by The City of Washington

CEMETERY BOARD OF MANAGERS	Appointed	Term Expires	3 Members, 3 Year Term	s, appointed by mayor (staggered annually)
Bob Linsley	03/17/2025	05/04/2026	Filling vacant term	Administration: Valeri Brod, City Clerk
Carol Moss	02/2024	05/03/2027		
Don Twaddle	05/05/25	05/01/2028		

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY	Appointed as needed	Term Expires	Minimum 3 Members (More if Needed), 3 Year Terms	
Mayor	05/05/2025		No recent activity	
Police Chief	05/05/2025		Appointed as needed	
Jim Lindgard	No info found		Any members as seen fit by mayor	

TREE BOARD	Appointed	Term Expires	5 Members, 3 Year Terms (1st Year is Staggered)	
vacant			expires after 1 year then traditional 3-year terms No recent activ	vity
vacant			expires after 1 year then traditional 3-year terms	
vacant			expires after 2 years then traditional 3-year terms	
vacant			expires after 3 years then traditional 3-year terms	
vacant			expires after 3 years then traditional 3-year terms	

## JOINT REVIEW BOARD (DOWNTOWN TIF)

10 Members, 3 Year Terms or Until Successors Have Been Appointed

This board runs independently from the City and is comprised of several taxing bodies, including: Community College District, Elementary School District 52, High School District 308, Park District, Library District, Washington Township, Fire Protection District, Tazewell County, Representative Selected by the City, and a public member selected by a majority vote of the Board members present and voting.